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UNIVERSITY
OFUTAH

September 2, 2010

Mark D Andrews

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel
W210 State Capitol Complex

Salt Lake city, UT 84114

Dear Mark, *

In accordance with Tobacco Settlement Restricted Account — UCA 51-9-201, the
University hereby reports that for the year ended June 30, 2010, all scheduled payments
on Huntsman Cancer Hospital-related bonds (Utah State Building Ownership Authority
Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2001A and 2001C) were made consistent with the orlgmal
financing plan.

" Please find enclosed a report from the Huntsman Cancer Institute on the expenditure of
Tobacco Settlement Funds for fiscal year 2010.

Regards,

Kim Wirthlin
Vice President
Government Relations

Enclosure

Kim Wirthlin
Vice President for Government Relations
201 Presidents Circle, Room 201
Salt Lake City, Utah 84112
(801) 585-3159



Tobacco Funding Allocation
8/31/2010

State Revenue
Expense Allocation

GENERAL RESEARCH:
INFORMATICS
RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION
SHARED RESOURCES
OTHER (EQUIP/SUPPLIES, RES COMMUNICATION})
Subtotal

Total Expenses

Revenue Less Expenses

FY2010

2,000,000

1,456,610
9,247
585,249

240,376

2,291,483

2,291,483

(291,483)
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